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Note:Themanagement of the Tomorrow Account and all related account-type services (e.g. credit transfers, direct debits, cash withdrawals, bank information and
investigation orders) as well as the issuance and use of the debit card are provided by Solaris SE on the basis of a separate agreement concluded between you and
Solaris SE.

Themobile account,
easy and fast.

The everyday account,
smart and flexible.

The premium account
with extra climate

protection.

Yearly payment option1 44€ 87€ 187€

Monthly payment option1 4 € 8 € 17 €

Debit card
Visa card with V-Pay

Free choice of five card
designs

Free choice of a wooden
card

20 € one-off 20 € one-off

Withdrawals2,3

Per month
3 € per withdrawal 5 free

thereafter 3€ per withdrawal
Unlimited free

Pay worldwide without
foreign fees

Pockets
Aka sub accounts4

1 5 Unlimited

Shared account5

For you and your +1

Active CO2 savings6

You support the protection of
ecosystems, innovative technologies
and political change for holistic CO2

savings.

Statutory deposit insurance
Up to 100,000 €

Cash deposit
at selected stores7 1.5% per deposit 1.5% per deposit 1.5% per deposit

Replacement debit card8

10€ / 20€

Investigation order9 plus any costs
incurred by the information giving

institute

10 €

Justified rejection of a direct debit due
to lack of funds

3 €
Gambling and Cash equivalent fee10

3% of amount / min. 3€

1 We will conveniently debit the amount from your Solaris account on the date separately communicated to you. Pockets will not be debited. Pleasemake sure you have
sufficient funds in your account.
2 ATM operators may charge a fee which must be disclosed during the withdrawal.
3 In the case of currency conversions by third-party service providers, external fees may be incurred by the third-party service providers.
4 Pockets are not payment accounts.
5 The person you designate will be given account authority (Kontovollmacht) with respect to your account.
6 You can find detailed information on our info page (https://www.tomorrow.one/en-EU/accounts/zero).
7 Cash deposits and withdrawals are only available in Germany at participating stores. Specified cash deposit and withdrawal limits apply in each case. Detailed
information is available here.
8 This fee is only charged if the customer is responsible for the circumstances that led to the replacement of the card, and Solaris SE is not obliged to issue a
replacement card. The amount of 10€ refers to the recycled PET cards, wooden cards cost 20€ as a replacement.
9 A fee is only charged if the investigation was caused by circumstances for which the customer is responsible.
10 This fee is charged for card transactions (sending and receiving) on your Tomorrow account that arise in connection with gambling (e.g. (online) casinos, lotteries,
betting shops, etc.) or cash equivalents (e.g. cryptocurrencies, traveller's cheques, etc.). This fee is charged regardless of whether the underlying transaction is
refunded.

https://support.tomorrow.one/en/support/solutions/folders/15000011425

